NISSAN
WALKIE
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
WC-30, WC-40, WCN-20 26.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D100-13 SB6325 600 6.98 100 12 1091  613
WCN-30, WCN-40, WPN-40 31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D125-13 SB6325 750 8.73 125 12 1092  750
WPN-60, WPN-80, WTTN 23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D85-13 SB6325 510 5.94 85 12 1088  538
32 x 8.25 x 31.125 31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-H120-13 SB6325 720 8.38 120 12 1092  743
23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-H80-13 SB6325 480 5.59 80 12 1088  516
31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-P140-13 SB6325 840 9.78 140 12 1092  758
23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-P95-13 SB6325 570 6.63 95 12 1088  543
DGN-24, DGN-24D, RPB-60 26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185
RPB-80, RPN-60, RPN-80 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455
SGB, SGN-1-24 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049
SGN-1-24-D, SGN-1-24-D-F 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440
SGN-1-24-F, SGN-200 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007
SGN-24, SGN-24D 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470
SGN-24DF, SGN-2HF 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059
SGXN-60, SGXN-80
SHGN-1-24, SHGN-1-24-F
SHGN-24F, SHGN-29, SPB60
SPB80, SPN-60, SPN-80
WC-30, WC-40, WCN-30
WCN-40, WPB-60, WPB-80
WPN-40, WPN-60, WPN-80
WRPN-40, WRPN-60
WRPN-80
32 x 13.5 x Open
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 1 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
WALKIE (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
WC-40, WS-30, WSN-30 26.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D100-13 SB6325 600 6.98 100 12 1091  613
WSN-40 31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D125-13 SB6325 750 8.73 125 12 1092  750
34.5 x 8.25 x 31.125 23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D85-13 SB6325 510 5.94 85 12 1088  538
31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-H120-13 SB6325 720 8.38 120 12 1092  743
23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-H80-13 SB6325 480 5.59 80 12 1088  516
31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-P140-13 SB6325 840 9.78 140 12 1092  758
23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-P95-13 SB6325 570 6.63 95 12 1088  543
WS-30, WS-40, WSN-30 26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185
WSN-40 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455
34.5 x 13.5 x 31.125 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440
23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470
23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059
EWPN-45 23.187525.875  7.75 X    B  206-D85-11 SB6325 425 4.95 85 12 1087  455
28.25 x 9 x Open 23.187525.875  7.75 X    B  206-H80-11 SB6325 400 4.66 80 12 1087  437
23.187525.875  7.75 X    B  206-P95-11 SB6325 475 5.53 95 12 1087  460
EWPN-45 26.187525.3125  8.5625 X    B  2012-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 3123  649
28.25 x 9 x Open 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  2012-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567
23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  2012-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544
23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  2012-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573
WSRN-30 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6329 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455
32.25 x 13 x Open 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D85-13 SB6329 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6329 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440
23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H80-13 SB6329 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6329 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470
23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P95-13 SB6329 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059
EWSN-20, EWSN-25 31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    B  1512-D125-7 SB6329 375 8.73 125 24 3329  792
27.375 x 9 x Open 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1512-D85-7 SB6329 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567
31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    B  1512-H120-7 SB6329 360 8.38 120 24 3329  784
23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1512-H80-7 SB6329 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544
31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    B  1512-P140-7 SB6329 420 9.78 140 24 3329  800
23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1512-P95-7 SB6329 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 2 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
WALKIE (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
WSN-30, WSN-40 23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D85-13 SB6325 510 5.94 85 12 1013  533
30.875 x 8.25 x 31 23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-H80-13 SB6325 480 5.59 80 12 1013  512
23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-P95-13 SB6325 570 6.63 95 12 1013  538
EWPN2-45 23.2527.875  8.875 X    B  2012-D85-7 SB6329 255 5.94 85 24 3373  598
28.5 x 9 x Open 23.2527.875  8.875 X    B  2012-H80-7 SB6329 240 5.59 80 24 3373  574
23.2527.875  8.875 X    B  2012-P95-7 SB6329 285 6.63 95 24 3373  604
WRPN-40, WRPN-60 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049
WRPN-80, WSN-30, WSN-40 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007
30.875 x 13.5 x 31 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059
EWPN-45 23.187529.1875  8.5625 X    B  2012-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3487  590
31.25 x 9 x 24 23.187529.1875  8.5625 X    B  2012-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3487  566
23.187529.1875  8.5625 X    B  2012-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3487  596
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
PLATINUM 4-WHEEL SIT DOWN RIDER (CUSHION TIRE)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BX30, BX35 22.687533.1875 25.5625  X   B  1818-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6001  2090
35.1875 x 26.75 x 23.4375 22.687533.1875 25.5625  X   B  1818-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6001  2006
22.687533.1875 25.5625  X   B  1818-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6001  2111
BX30, BX35 22.687530.6875 25.3125  X   B  1824-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7007  2033
35.1875 x 26.75 x 23.4375 22.687530.6875 25.3125  X   B  1824-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7007  1952
22.687530.6875 25.3125  X   B  1824-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7007  2053
BX40, BX50, BX50EE 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2703
39.125 x 28.3125 x 23.4375 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2595
22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2730
BX40, BX50, BX50EE 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-D85-17 SB6320 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2695
39.125 x 28.3125 x 23.4375 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-H80-17 SB6320 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2587
22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-P95-17 SB6320 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2722
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 3 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
PLATINUM 4-WHEEL SIT DOWN RIDER (CUSHION TIRE) (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BX50L, BX60 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3394
39.125 x 34.1875 x 23.4375 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3258
22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3428
BX50L, BX60 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
39.125 x 34.1875 x 23.4375 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
BX80 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3394
39.125 x 34.1875 x 23.4375 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3258
Min. Battery Wt. - 3351 lbs. 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3428
BX80 22.687538.625 33.25  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 sp 7166  3364
39.125 x 34.1875 x 23.4375 22.687538.625 33.25  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 sp 7166  3229
Min. Battery Wt. - 3351 lbs. 22.687538.625 33.25  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 sp 7166  3398
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
sp - Special tray IST7166 with steel added for minimum weight requirement.
PLATINUM 4-WHEEL SIT DOWN RIDER (PNEUMATIC TIRE)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BXP30, BXP35 18.7538.5625 26.4375  X   B  2524-D55-17 SB6320 440 20.49 55 48 sp 7645  2035
38.8125 x 26.375 x 18.5
BXP30L, BXP35L, BXP40 18.7538.5625 32.6875  X   B  2524-D55-21 SB6320 550 25.61 55 48 sp 7646  2538
BXP50
38.8125 x 33.875 x 18.5
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 4 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
PLATINUM 4-WHEEL SIT DOWN RIDER (PNEUMATIC TIRE) (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BXP40L, BXP50L 22.7538.5625 38.6875  X   B  2524-D85-25 SB6320 1020 47.49 85 48 sp 7647  3807
38.8125 x 39.9375 x 22.875 22.7538.5625 38.6875  X   B  2524-H80-25 SB6320 960 44.70 80 48 sp 7647  3655
22.7538.5625 38.6875  X   B  25sp24-P95-25 SB6320 1140 53.08 95 48 7647  3845
BXP30S, BXP35S 18.538.5625 23.5625  X   B  2524-D55-15 SB6320 385 17.93 55 48 7644  1781
38.8125 x 23.8125 x 18.75
Min. Battery Wt. - 1529 lbs.
QX40, QX50 30.562540 27.5  X   A  1640-D125-9 SBE6359 500 38.80 125 80 9384  3357
40.625 x 28.1875 x 31.625 30.562540 27.5  X   A  1640-H120-9 SBE6359 480 37.25 120 80 9384  3323
30.562540 27.5  X   A  1640-P140-9 SBE6359 560 43.46 140 80 9384  3391
QX50L, QX60  X   A  16 SBE6359
40.625 x 33.5 x 31.625
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
sp - Special tray with special lift lugs, gussets on corners, bracket and pin on sides for lock down.
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
NEW TRAY REQUIRED - Contact East Penn Factory.
REACH STRADDLE TRUCKS
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
OR 35, OR 40 30.535.0625 12.875  X   B  1412-D125-15 SB6320 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1651
38.75 x 13.375 x 32 30.535.0625 12.875  X   B  1412-H120-15 SB6320 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1634
30.535.0625 12.875  X   B  1412-P140-15 SB6320 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1668
OR 35, OR 40 30.562538.1875 15  X   B  1412-D125-19 SB6320 1125 26.19 125 24 3134  2126
38.75 x 16.125 x 32 30.562538.1875 15  X   B  1412-H120-19 SB6320 1080 25.14 120 24 3134  2105
30.562538.1875 15  X   B  1412-P140-19 SB6320 1260 29.33 140 24 3134  2147
OR 35, OR 40 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  2018-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848
38.75 x 13.875 x 32 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  2018-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830
30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  2018-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 5 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
REACH STRADDLE TRUCKS (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
OR 35, OR 40 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  2018-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168
38.75 x 16.125 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  2018-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146
30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  2018-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190
OR 45, ORDR 30 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1418-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168
38.75 x 16.125 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1418-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146
30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1418-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190
OR 45, ORDR 30 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1418-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486
38.75 x 18.5 x 32 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1418-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461
30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1418-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511
OR 45, ORDR 30 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834
38.75 x 21 x 32 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806
30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862
RRN 35, RSN 40 30.562537.875 15.5625  X   C  1512-D160-13 SB6322 960 22.35 160 24 sp 3780  2113
38.75 x 16.375 x 32
Min. Battery Wt. - 2000 lbs.
RRN 35, RSN 40 30.535.0625 13.1875  X   C  1512-D160-11 SB6322 800 18.62 160 24 3025  1647
38.75 x 14.375 x 32
Min. Battery Wt. - 1600 lbs.
RRN 35, RSN 40 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  1518-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848
38.75 x 14.375 x 32 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  1518-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830
Min. Battery Wt. - 1600 lbs. 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  1518-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866
RRN 35, RRN 30D, RRN 45 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  1518-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168
RSN 40, RSN 50 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  1518-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146
38.75 x 16.375 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  1518-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190
Min. Battery Wt. - 2000 lbs.
RRN 45, RRN 30D, RSN 50 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  1518-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834
38.75 x 20.875 x 32 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  1518-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806
Min. Battery Wt. - 2600 lbs. 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  1518-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 6 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
REACH STRADDLE TRUCKS (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
SCX-30SN 30.530.5625 12.75  X   B  1412-D125-13 SB6320 750 17.46 125 24 3093  1444
32.25 x 13.25 x Open 30.530.5625 12.75  X   B  1412-H120-13 SB6320 720 16.76 120 24 3093  1430
30.530.5625 12.75  X   B  1412-P140-13 SB6320 840 19.56 140 24 3093  1458
OR-35, OR-40  X   B  14 SB6320
38.875 x 13.375 x 32
Min. Battery Wt. - 2000 lbs.
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
OR-35, OR-40  X   B  14 SB6320
38.875 x 13.375 x 32
Min. Battery Wt. - 2000 lbs.
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
OR-35, OR-40, OR-45 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1418-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168
ORDR-30, RRN-30D 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1418-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146
38.875 x 16.1875 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1418-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190
Min. Battery Wt. - 2000 lbs.
SCX-30N  X   B  14 SB6320
38.5 x 16.25 x 32
Min. Battery Wt. - 2175 lbs.
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
OR-45, ORDR-30, SCX-30N 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1418-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486
SCX-40N 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1418-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461
38.5 x 18.375 x 32 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1418-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511
Min. Battery Wt. - 2460 lbs.
OR-45, ORDR-30, RRN-30D 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834
SCX-40N 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806
38.5 x 20.5 x 32 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862
Min. Battery Wt. - 2460 lbs.
sp - Special tray IST3780 includes steel plates added for minimum weight requirement.
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
NEW TRAY REQUIRED - Contact East Penn Factory.
ORDER SELECTORS
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 7 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
ORDER SELECTORS
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
RCOSN 30 30.535.0625 13.1875  X   B  2012-D160-11 SB6322 800 18.62 160 24 3025  1647
38.75 x 14.5 x 31.5 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   B  2012-D125-17 SB6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1944
Min. Battery Wt. - 1200 lbs. 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   B  2012-H120-17 SB6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1925
30.562538.1875 13.5  X   B  2012-P140-17 SB6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1963
RCOSN 30 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  2018-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848
38.75 x 14.5 x 31.5 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  2018-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830
30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  2018-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866
OSN 30 30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1512-D125-15 SB6322 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1651
36.25 x 13.9375 x 31.5 30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1512-H120-15 SB6322 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1634
Min. Battery Wt. - 1650 lbs. 30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1512-P140-15 SB6322 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1668
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
STAND-UP RIDERS
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
OS 25S, OS 30S 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   D  1218-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848
38.75 x 13.875 x 32 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   D  1218-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830
30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   D  1218-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866
OS 30 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   D  1218-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168
38.75 x 16.125 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   D  1218-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146
30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   D  1218-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190
OS 35 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   D  1218-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486
38.75 x 18.375 x 32 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   D  1218-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461
30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   D  1218-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511
OS 40, OS 45, OS 50 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   D  1218-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834
38.75 x 20.75 x 32 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   D  1218-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806
30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   D  1218-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 8 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
FOUR WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
E-2000, E-2500, E-3000 22.687533.1875 25.5625  X   B  1818-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6001  2090
E-3500, E20, E20YEE, E25 22.687533.1875 25.5625  X   B  1818-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6001  2006
E25YEE, E30, E35, PE20Y 22.687533.1875 25.5625  X   B  1818-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6001  2111
PE25Y, PE30Y, PE30YEE 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 6226  2274
PE35Y, PE35YEE 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 6226  2183
35.1875 x 26.6875 x 23.375 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6226  2297
See Note A
E-2000, E-2500, E-3000 22.687530.6875 25.3125  X   B  1824-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7007  2033
E-3500, E20, E20YEE, E25 22.687530.6875 25.3125  X   B  1824-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7007  1952
E25YEE, E30, E35, PE20Y 22.687530.6875 25.3125  X   B  1824-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7007  2053
PE25Y, PE30Y, PE30YEE 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7049  2332
PE35Y, PE35YEE 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7049  2239
35.1875 x 26.6875 x 23.375 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7049  2355
See Note A
E-4000, E-5000, E40, E50 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2466
PE40Y, PE40YEE, PE50Y 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2367
PE50YEE 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2491
39.0625 x 28.25 x 23.375 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2703
See Note A 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2595
22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2730
E-4000, E40, E50, E5000 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2332
PE40Y, PE40YEE, PE50Y 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2239
PE50YEE 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2355
39.0625 x 28.25 x 23.375 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-D85-17 SB6320 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2695
See Note A 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-H80-17 SB6320 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2587
22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-P95-17 SB6320 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2722
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 9 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
FOUR WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
E-5500, E-6000, E5000L 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-D85-27 SB6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3144
E50L, E50YEE, E55 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-H80-27 SB6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3018
E55YEE, E60, E65, PE50LY 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-P95-27 SB6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3175
PE60Y, PE60YEE 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3394
39.0625 x 34.8125 x 23.375 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3258
See Note A 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3428
E5000L, E50L, E50YEE 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-D85-19 SB6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984
E55, E5500, E55YEE, E60 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865
E6000, E60YEE, E65 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014
PE50LY, PE60Y 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
39.0625 x 34.1875 x 23.375 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
See Note A 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
ET-2000, MA01L10S 25.62538.0625 13.375  X   B  2112-D100-17 SB6320 800 18.62 100 24 3073  1537
39.0625 x 13.75 x 26.1875 22.62538.125 13.375  X   B  2112-D85-17 SB6320 680 15.83 85 24 3135  1361
22.62538.125 13.375  X   B  2112-H80-17 SB6320 640 14.90 80 24 3135  1307
22.62538.125 13.375  X   B  2112-P95-17 SB6320 760 17.69 95 24 3135  1375
ET-2500, ET-3000, ET25 25.687538.1875 16.5  X   B  2112-D100-21 SB6320 1000 23.28 100 24 3139  1910
ET30, MA01L13S, MA01L15S 22.62538.0625 16.375  X   B  2112-D85-21 SB6320 850 19.79 85 24 3031  1620
39.0625 x 17.5 x 26.1875 22.62538.0625 16.375  X   B  2112-H80-21 SB6320 800 18.62 80 24 3031  1555
22.62538.0625 16.375  X   B  2112-P95-21 SB6320 950 22.12 95 24 3031  1636
N30, N30C, N35, N35C 23.562537.8125 20.5625 X    B  2124-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7077  2100
39.1875 x 20.875 x 25.8125 23.562537.8125 20.5625 X    B  2124-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7077  2016
23.562537.8125 20.5625 X    B  2124-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7077  2121
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
Note A - Models ending with "EE" accept standard with cover style batteries.
THREE WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 10 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
THREE WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
OT 25S, OT 30S 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   D  1818-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848
38.875 x 13.75 x 31 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   D  1818-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830
30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   D  1818-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866
OT 30, OT 35, OT 40 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   D  1818-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834
OT 45, OT 50 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   D  1818-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806
38.875 x 20.5 x 31 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   D  1818-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862
TN 30, TN 35, TNX30 25.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-D100-17 SB6320 800 27.94 100 36 6060  2322
TNX35, TX 30, TX 35 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045
39.125 x 20.875 x 25.75 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963
22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065
N 30, N 35, TX 30, TX 35 25.687537.875 20.5625  X   B  1424-D100-13 SB6320 600 27.94 100 48 7106  2342
39.125 x 20.875 x 25.75 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1424-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7017  2030
22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1424-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7017  1949
22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1424-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7017  2050
TX 40 25.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1418-D100-21 SB6320 1000 34.92 100 36 6067  2805
39.1875 x 25.25 x 25.8125
TX 40 25.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1424-D100-15 SB6320 700 32.59 100 48 7135  2670
39.1875 x 25.25 x 25.8125
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
TOW TRACTOR
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
WTTN 26.187530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D100-13 SB6325 600 6.98 100 12 1091  613
32 x 8.25 x 31.125 31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-D125-13 SB6325 750 8.73 125 12 1092  750
31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-H120-13 SB6325 720 8.38 120 12 1092  743
31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  206-P140-13 SB6325 840 9.78 140 12 1092  758
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 11 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
TOW TRACTOR (continued)
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
SGN200 26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D100-13 SB6329 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185
32 x 13.5 x 31.125 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6329 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6329 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6329 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
NISSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0638 Page 12 of 12 12/09/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746